

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).267/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2013 in CRMBA No.12410/2013
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANAND SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the SLP brief on
the standing counsel for the State of Rajasthan, who will seek
instructions in the matter and also find out the stage of
investigation. Registry is directed to show the name of the
standing counsel in the Cause List.

Put up after two weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|