

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 267/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in CRMBA No. 12410/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ANAND SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and stay of arrest)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is directed, in the event of arrest of the petitioner in connection with FIR No. 325/2011 instituted for the offences u/s 420, 467, 468, 471 IPC, he shall be enlarged

on bail subject to furnishing personal bond of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer. He shall also join investigation as and when required and shall abide by the provisions of Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER